
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
21-AUG-2019
PAGE: 1

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      253
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        21-AUG-2019
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount Exposed

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

02277

00078

02219

00689

02748

02481

00059

02058

01500

03026

03362

03295

02805

03583

03247

00730

02417

01308

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Shell Offshore Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Hess Corporation

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operation

Fieldwood Energy LLC

Repsol E&P USA Inc.

Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Arena Energy, LP

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

 $41,849,104.00

 $23,427,436.00

 $23,403,070.00

 $18,122,048.00

 $16,810,848.00

 $15,916,420.00

 $8,890,923.00

 $5,008,271.70

 $4,944,828.00

 $2,945,000.00

 $2,736,864.00

 $2,360,000.00

 $2,287,224.30

 $1,680,993.00

 $1,605,198.00

 $650,876.00

 $378,250.00

 $302,209.00

 $41,849,104.00

 $22,598,421.00

 $23,403,070.00

 $11,367,028.00

 $16,810,848.00

 $14,685,972.00

 $8,304,934.00

 $1,547,296.00

 $4,944,828.00

 $2,945,000.00

 $2,135,148.00

 $1,771,000.00

 $803,949.00

 $1,680,993.00

 $1,605,198.00

 $650,876.00

 $378,250.00

 $302,209.00

 $0.00

 $829,015.00

 $0.00

 $6,755,020.00

 $0.00

 $1,230,448.00

 $585,989.00

 $3,460,975.70

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $601,716.00

 $589,000.00

 $1,483,275.30

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 20

 18

 14

 12

 23

 23

 7

 6

 4

 5

 5

 4

 5

 9

 2

 4

 2

 1

 20

 17

 14

 7

 23

 21

 6

 3

 4

 5

 4

 3

 2

 9

 2

 4

 2

 1

 0

 1

 0

 5

 0

 2

 1

 3

 0

 0

 1

 1

 3

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
21-AUG-2019
PAGE: 2

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      253
Sale Identifier:  GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        21-AUG-2019
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount Exposed

COMP

NO.
COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT

EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT

HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  

UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ

NO.

TOT

BDS

HI 

BDS

UNS

BDS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

02647

03065

01284

01999

02668

03209

02790

03197

03481

Murphy Exploration & Production Compan

Talos Resources LLC

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Renaissance Offshore, LLC

Focus Exploration, LLC

GOME 1271 LLC

Cantium, LLC

 $302,209.00

 $301,299.50

 $277,000.00

 $182,274.75

 $182,274.75

 $160,168.00

 $71,711.00

 $63,250.00

 $62,450.00

 $302,209.00

 $301,299.50

 $277,000.00

 $182,274.75

 $182,274.75

 $160,168.00

 $71,711.00

 $63,250.00

 $62,450.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 1

 1

 2

 2

 2

 2

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 2

 2

 2

 2

 1

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 $174,922,200.00  $159,386,761.00  $15,535,439.00Sale Totals:


