UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 21-AUG-2019 1 PAGE:

253 Sale Number:

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO 21-AUG-2019 Sale Date:

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Total Amount Exposed

SEQ	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
1	02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In	20	20	0	\$41,849,104.00	\$41,849,104.00	\$0.00
2	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	18	17	1	\$23,427,436.00	\$22,598,421.00	\$829,015.00
3	02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC	14	14	0	\$23,403,070.00	\$23,403,070.00	\$0.00
4	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	12	7	5	\$18,122,048.00	\$11,367,028.00	\$6,755,020.00
5	02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	23	23	0	\$16,810,848.00	\$16,810,848.00	\$0.00
6	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	23	21	2	\$15,916,420.00	\$14,685,972.00	\$1,230,448.00
7	00059	Hess Corporation	7	6	1	\$8,890,923.00	\$8,304,934.00	\$585,989.00
8	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	6	3	3	\$5,008,271.70	\$1,547,296.00	\$3,460,975.70
9	01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.	4	4	0	\$4,944,828.00	\$4,944,828.00	\$0.00
10	03026	EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC	5	5	0	\$2,945,000.00	\$2,945,000.00	\$0.00
11	03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operatic	5	4	1	\$2,736,864.00	\$2,135,148.00	\$601,716.00
12	03295	Fieldwood Energy LLC	4	3	1	\$2,360,000.00	\$1,771,000.00	\$589,000.00
13	02805	Repsol E&P USA Inc.	5	2	3	\$2,287,224.30	\$803,949.00	\$1,483,275.30
14	03583	Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC	9	9	0	\$1,680,993.00	\$1,680,993.00	\$0.00
15	03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	2	2	0	\$1,605,198.00	\$1,605,198.00	\$0.00
16	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	4	4	0	\$650,876.00	\$650,876.00	\$0.00
17	02417	Arena Energy, LP	2	2	0	\$378,250.00	\$378,250.00	\$0.00
18	01308	Ridgewood Energy Corporation	1	1	0	\$302,209.00	\$302,209.00	\$0.00

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 21-AUG-2019 PAGE: 2

Sale Number: 253

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 21-AUG-2019

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region Region Name:

Sort Option: Total Amount Exposed

	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
19	02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Compa	1	1	0	\$302,209.00	\$302,209.00	\$0.00
20	03065	Talos Resources LLC	1	1	0	\$301,299.50	\$301,299.50	\$0.00
21	01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	2	2	0	\$277,000.00	\$277,000.00	\$0.00
22	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	2	2	0	\$182,274.75	\$182,274.75	\$0.00
23	02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	2	2	0	\$182,274.75	\$182,274.75	\$0.00
24	03209	Renaissance Offshore, LLC	2	2	0	\$160,168.00	\$160,168.00	\$0.00
25	02790	Focus Exploration, LLC	1	1	0	\$71,711.00	\$71,711.00	\$0.00
26	03197	GOME 1271 LLC	1	1	0	\$63,250.00	\$63,250.00	\$0.00
27	03481	Cantium, LLC	1	1	0	\$62,450.00	\$62,450.00	\$0.00
	Sale To	otals:				\$174,922,200.00	\$159,386,761.00	\$15,535,439.00